OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

The Regional Municipality of York

Highway 27 (Y.R. 27), approximately 740 m north of 18th Side Road in the Township of King

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract No. RFTC-1498-23-24-139 - Replacement of a Culvert (27-26 CO741)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 16, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 1, 2024

Name of owner: The Regional Municipality of York

Address for service: O ce of the Regional Clerk, 17250 Yonge Street,

 $Newmarket,\ ON,\ L3Y\ 6Z1;\ regional clerk@\ york.ca$

Name of contractor: Alliance Verdi Civil Inc.

Address for service: 27 Simpson Road, Bolton, Ontario L7E 1E4

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: The Regional Municipality of York, O ce of the Regional Clerk, 17250 Yonge Street,

Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1; regionalclerk@york.ca